L - (8] 2

o e 1 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1 - STAFF MOTION TO AMEND SCHEDULE

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

LCS51

In the Matter of

NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
dba NW NATURAL

2011 Integrated Resource Plan

STAFF MOTION TO AMEND SCHEDULE

Staff of the Public Utility Commission (Staff) moves to amend the schedule by extending

all dates by 15 days. Staff has consulted with representatives of NW Natural, the Citizens'

Utility Board and the Northwest Industrial Gas Users. None has any objection to Staff's motion.

A
DATED this /= day of October 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

g /
o 7
ol Lo

Paul A. Graham, #77190

Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon

Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784



1
2
3
4
w
5 CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN &
LLOYD
¢ TOMMY A BROOKS
1001 SW FIFTH AVE, STE 2000
7 PORTLAND OR 97204-1136
throoks@cablehuston.com
S w
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN &
9 LLOYD LLP
CHAD M STOKES
10 1001 SW 5TH - STE 2000
PORTLAND OR 97204-1136
1 cstokes@cablehuston.com
W
12 CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON
GORDON FEIGHNER
13 ENERGY ANALYST
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
14 gordon@oregoncub.org
15 ROBERT JENKS
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
16 610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
PORTLAND OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org
17
G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN
18 LEGAL COUNSEL/STAFF ATTY
610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400
19 PORTLAND OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - LC 51

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 27, 2011, I served the foregoing MOTION upon the parties in

this proceeding by electronic mail only, as all parties waived paper service.

w

NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS
PAULA E PYRON

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

4113 WOLF BERRY CT

LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035-1827
ppyron@nwigu.org

w

NORTHWEST NATURAL

JENNIFER GROSS

TARIFF & REGULATORY AFFAIRS CONSULTANT
220 NW 2ND AVENUE

PORTLAND OR 97209
jennifer.gross@nwnatural.com

MARK R THOMPSON

RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS
220 NW 2ND AVE

PORTLAND OR 97209
mark.thompson@nwnatural.com

w

NORTHWEST PIPELINE GP
JANE HARRISON
MGR-MARKETING SERVICES
295 CHIPETA WAY

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108
jane.f.harrison@williams.com

STEWART MERRICK
ATTORNEY AT LAW

295 CHIPETA WAY

SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108
stewart.merrick@williams.com

w

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON
MOSHREK SOBHY

PO BOX 2148

SALEM OR 97308

moshrek.sobhy@state.or.us

k7/

A e omal e s—

Neorha Lane

Legal Secretary
Department of Justice
Business Activities Section

Department of Justice
1162 Court.Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

(503) 947-4342 Fax; (503) 378-3784



