1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION	
2	OF OREGON	
3	LC 51	
4 5	In the Matter of	
6	NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY, dba NW NATURAL	STAFF MOTION TO AMEND SCHEDULE
7 8	2011 Integrated Resource Plan	
9	Staff of the Public Utility Commission (Staff) moves to amend the schedule by extending	
10	all dates by 15 days. Staff has consulted with representatives of NW Natural, the Citizens'	
11	Utility Board and the Northwest Industrial Gas Users. None has any objection to Staff's motion	
12 13	DATED this $\frac{27^{fL}}{}$ day of October 2011.	
14		Respectfully submitted,
15		JOHN R. KROGER
16		Attorney General
17		Pauld, Mahan
18		Paul A. Graham, #77190 Assistant Attorney General
19	Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon	
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

Page 1 - STAFF MOTION TO AMEND SCHEDULE

26

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
2	I certify that on October 27, 2011, I served the foregoing MOTION upon the parties in		
3	this proceeding by electronic mail only, as all parties waived paper service.		
4			
5	W CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD	W NORTHWEST INDUSTRIAL GAS USERS PAULA E PYRON	
6	TOMMY A BROOKS 1001 SW FIFTH AVE, STE 2000	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 4113 WOLF BERRY CT	
7	PORTLAND OR 97204-1136 tbrooks@cablehuston.com	LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035-1827 ppyron@nwigu.org	
8	w	<b>w</b> .	
9	CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & LLOYD LLP CHAD M STOKES	NORTHWEST NATURAL JENNIFER GROSS TARIFF & REGULATORY AFFAIRS CONSULTANT	
10	1001 SW 5TH - STE 2000 PORTLAND OR 97204-1136	220 NW 2ND AVENUE PORTLAND OR 97209	
11	cstokes@cablehuston.com	jennifer.gross@nwnatural.com	
12	W CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON GORDON FEIGHNER	MARK R THOMPSON RATES & REGULATORY AFFAIRS 220 NW 2ND AVE	
13	ENERGY ANALYST 610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205	PORTLAND OR 97209 mark.thompson@nwnatural.com	
14	gordon@oregoncub.org	W	
15	ROBERT JENKS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR	NORTHWEST PIPELINE GP JANE HARRISON MGR-MARKETING SERVICES	
16	610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205	295 CHIPETA WAY SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108	
17	bob@oregoncub.org	jane.f.harrison@williams.com	
18	G. CATRIONA MCCRACKEN LEGAL COUNSEL/STAFF ATTY	STEWART MERRICK ATTORNEY AT LAW	
10	610 SW BROADWAY, STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97205	295 CHIPETA WAY SALT LAKE CITY UT 84108	
19	catriona@oregoncub.org	stewart.merrick@williams.com	
20		W PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON	
21		MOSHREK SOBHY PO BOX 2148	
22		SALEM OR 97308 moshrek.sobhy@state.or.us	
23			
24		Geomasane	
25		Neoma Lane Legal Secretary	
		Department of Justice	
26		Business Activities Section	